
Gl\NRMI, SJmVICl!S AllMINISTRATION 
 
PUDLIC BUILDINGS SDRVICB 
 

SUPPLBMBN'J:AL LBASB AGREEMENT TOlEA'SB f'{O. 

GS-06P-16562 
ADDRESS OF PRGMISES 	 First Flnanclal Bank Building 

400 Pina SI. 
Abilene TX 79601 

THIS AGREEMENT, made and entered Into lhls date by and between FIRST FINANCIAL BANK, N.A. 

whose address Is 	 400 Pine Street 
Abilene, TX 79604·0701 

herelnafler called the Lessor, and tho UNITED STATES OF AMERICA, hereinafter c;illed the Government: 

WHEREAS, the parties hereto desire to amend the above Lease. 

NOW THEREFORE, these parties !or the considerations homlnaner mentioned covenant and agrea Iha! the 
eald Lease Is amended, effective upon exeou!!on by the Government as follows: 

The purpose ol Ihle Supplemental Agreemenl Is to reneot aceoptanoo of the space for OC<Jupancy, lo finaliie 
the rental rate by eliminating Iha Tenant Improvement Allowance, to Incorporate lhe approved Small Business 
Subconlrectlng Plan lnlo the lease, to revise the brokerage commission, and to add lease admlnlslratlon and 
eleclronlo lunds lransfer language. 

I. Pamgmph 2 Is deloted In /Is enl/rely and Ille fol/owing 6Ub6tltuted t/1erefore: 

"2. TO HAVE AND TO HOLD Iha said premises with their appurtenances for the term beginning June 1, 
2010, thrpugh May 31, 2026, subject to termination and renewal rights as may be hereinafter set forth." 

II. Paragmph 3 ls deleted In /Is entlroty and thlJ following 61/bstlluted t/19rerore: 

'3. The Government shall pay the Lessor annual renl of $60,327.20 at the rate of $6,027.27 per month In 
arrears, which Includes annual shell rent of $39,667.20 atthe rate of$3,306.60 per month, and annual 
operallng cost base of $20,660.00 at the rale or $1,721.67 per month. 

Co11//11u8d Oii llBXI page 
All other terms and conditions of the lease shall remain In force and effect. 

" 	 

lnlllals:~ 

~ Government 

EXEMPT(b)(6) CONTMCTING OFFICER 
GENEML SERVICES ADMINISTRATION 
819 TAYLOR ST.. ET, WORTH , TX 76102 

Official Tille 

EXEMPT(b)(6)
EXEMPT(b)(6)

EXEMPT(b)(6)

OSA Fonn 276 (Sul. 67) 



 


 


 

 

 
 

 




v
61.> )- '111 , r .--r~ 

LEASE GS·07B·164\l3; SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT No.f,PAGE 2 


Rent for a lesser period shall be proraled. Rent payments shall ba made elaotronlcally lo: 


EXEMPT(b)(6)

II/. Paragraph 4 Is dalotad In /Is 0111/rely 1.111d the to/towing eubstltulad theroforo: 

'4. 'fha Government may terminate Ihle lease In whole or In part al any time after May 31, 2020 
by giving al least 120 days' no\lc& In writing to the Lessor and no rental shall amue after Iha 
effective data of termination. Said notice shall be compuled commencing wllh lhe day after th& 
dale or malling.' 

IV. Poragroph 6(13), Paragraph ti(CJ, 011<1 Parogropll eare hereby deleted tn fllalr <mtlroty: 

V. Paragrapli 7 Is /W(lby 11ma11dod to add Iha following as Subseotlon 0: 

'O. Approved Small Business Subconlracllng Plan." 

VI. Paragraph 15 Is deleted In fls entirety Rnd th& fol/owing substl/11led thorofore: 

'15. The Lessor and the Broker tiave agreed to a coopa1atln9 lease c
. The Lessor 

EXEMPT(b)(6)

EXEMPT(b)(6)
ommission of 

fltm term value ot lhls lease. The tolal amount of the commission Is 
shall pay the Broker no add!Uonal commissions assoolaled With this lease traneactlon. In 
accordance with the 'Broker Commission and Commission Credi\" paragraph, th& Broke1 has 

Notwllhstandlng Paragraph 3of this Standard Form 2, lhe shell rental paymenls due and owing 
under this lease shall be reduced to fully mcaptura !his Commission Credit. The reducllon In 
shall rent shall commence With the first month of the rental payments and conllnus as Indicated 
In this schedule tor adjusted Monthly Rent. 

First Month's 
EXEMPT(b)(6)

Rental Payment of $6,027.27 minus one half of the Commission Credit 

equals 
 adlusted flrsl Monlh's Rent 

EXEMPT(b)(6)

Second Monlh's Rental 
EXEMPT(b)(6)

Payment of $5,0?.7.27 
EXEMPT(b)(6)

minus the oulslandlng balance of the 
 
CommlGS\on Credit 
 equals adjusted Second Monlh's Rent.' 
 

of the 

agreed to fotego of the commission Iha! It ls enll!led to receive In 
conneoUon with this lease transaollon (Commission Credll). The commission credit Is 

. Th& Lessor agrees to pay the commission less the Commission credit to Iha broker 
In accordance with the "Btoker commission and Commission Ctlldlr paragraph In lhe SFO 
attached to and forming a part ol lhls lease. 

EXEMPT(b)(6)
EXEMPT(b)(6)

lnlllals:~ & /?-­
Lessor Government 

""~"'M"'"~·"- - '"~"""°"',. -·-· ~"'-~·~-~--~-. ,,;;;~,.,,.___ -','"',"j;7S$32'7t'v"" 

i;::·=~=-~~~~~~ 




,r..-f1! 
LllASE GS·07B·164lol, SUPPll:MENTAL AGREEMENT NO.K,'l>AGE 3 

VII. The following ls hereby eddad to 1/10 teesa as Paragrllph 16: 

"16. All quasllons pertaining to this Lease shall be referred to the Contreollng Offi<Xlr of Iha 
General services Administration (GSA) or their deslgnee. The Government occupant Is not 
aulhorlzed lo administer this lease and GSA assumes no respanslblllty for any oost Incurred by 
tile Lessor except as provided by fh& terms of this Lease or any othar authorized cost In wrlllng 
by the GSA Contracting Offlcar. The Lessor wlll n<>t be reimbursed for any services not provided 
for In this Lease, lnoludfng buf not limited to repairs, changes of scope of work, alterallona, and 
overtime serv~swithout the wrtllan authorlzallon of a contracting Officer. Addlllonally, rental 
will not be paid for occupancy In whole or In part oxcapt for the term specified herein.' 

VIII. The fol/owing Is heroby added to tho /ease as Paragraph 17: 

"17. Per the Debt Collection Improvement Act, effecllve July 27, 1096, Eleotronlo Funds 
Transfer (EFT) shall be required on all exlsllng and new leaae contracts after January 1, 1998. 
An enrollment form Is attached to be completed and retumed Wllh this contract.• 

lnlllals: A & !)/./i:estort- Government 





Accessibility Report





		Filename: 

		LTX16562-SLA-1-_R.pdf









		Report created by: 

		



		Organization: 

		LMI







 [Personal and organization information from the Preferences > Identity dialog.]



Summary



The checker found no problems in this document.





		Needs manual check: 0



		Passed manually: 0



		Failed manually: 0



		Skipped: 20



		Passed: 12



		Failed: 0







Detailed Report





		Document





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Accessibility permission flag		Skipped		Accessibility permission flag must be set



		Image-only PDF		Skipped		Document is not image-only PDF



		Tagged PDF		Skipped		Document is tagged PDF



		Logical Reading Order		Skipped		Document structure provides a logical reading order



		Primary language		Passed		Text language is specified



		Title		Skipped		Document title is showing in title bar



		Bookmarks		Skipped		Bookmarks are present in large documents



		Color contrast		Skipped		Document has appropriate color contrast



		Page Content





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Tagged content		Passed		All page content is tagged



		Tagged annotations		Skipped		All annotations are tagged



		Tab order		Passed		Tab order is consistent with structure order



		Character encoding		Passed		Reliable character encoding is provided



		Tagged multimedia		Skipped		All multimedia objects are tagged



		Screen flicker		Skipped		Page will not cause screen flicker



		Scripts		Skipped		No inaccessible scripts



		Timed responses		Skipped		Page does not require timed responses



		Navigation links		Skipped		Navigation links are not repetitive



		Forms





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Tagged form fields		Skipped		All form fields are tagged



		Field descriptions		Passed		All form fields have description



		Alternate Text





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Figures alternate text		Passed		Figures require alternate text



		Nested alternate text		Skipped		Alternate text that will never be read



		Associated with content		Skipped		Alternate text must be associated with some content



		Hides annotation		Skipped		Alternate text should not hide annotation



		Other elements alternate text		Skipped		Other elements that require alternate text



		Tables





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Rows		Passed		TR must be a child of Table, THead, TBody, or TFoot



		TH and TD		Passed		TH and TD must be children of TR



		Headers		Passed		Tables should have headers



		Regularity		Passed		Tables must contain the same number of columns in each row and rows in each column



		Summary		Skipped		Tables must have a summary



		Lists





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		List items		Passed		LI must be a child of L



		Lbl and LBody		Passed		Lbl and LBody must be children of LI



		Headings





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Appropriate nesting		Skipped		Appropriate nesting










Back to Top



